06-25-2003

Form <b>PTO-1595 REC</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102	481492		
Tab settings			
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Semi conductor Technology Academic		
Hiroto YASUURA  Akihiko INOUE	Name: <u>Research Center</u>		
ANTIRO HOOL	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	16-10, Shimbashi 6-chome		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0004 Japan		
Other			
14/20/00	City:State:Zip:		
11/30/99 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/454,561 (12/07/99)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40		
Name: WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD.			
Attn: M. Morneault, Esq. Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
311 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive	23-0280		
Suite 5300			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	2: 32		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
1  MA where $1  M$			
Monique A. Morneault June 19, 2003			
Monique A. Morneault  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

06/24/2003 ECOOPER 00000191 09454561

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	Senit conductor recino.	logy Academic Research	Center
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	16-10, Shimbashi 6-c	home, Minato-ku, Tokyo	105-0004, Japan
Title of nvention)	method of manufacture and AND SYSTEM LSI	d exclusive right, title and interest to the ACTURING SYSTEM LSI	THE METHOD
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on	eation PCT/JP / even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Paten ed, was:
nsert date execution application, not oncurrent)	(a) executed on 11/30/99  (b) filed on December 7, 1999  Serial No. 09 / 454,561	Chicago, Ill	& Wagner, Ltd. inois 60606-6622 reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the aenforcing protection for said inventions said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be decincluding separate assignments and deproducing evidence.	ination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, in the requested by said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE and the preparation and propence, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to	d on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	2 Hiroto Jan E	Hiroto Yasuura	30/11/1998
	1) Hiroto Jan 2 (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	2) Akihiko r Lavorce (SIGNATURE)	Akihiko Inoue	<u>30 / // / /998</u> (DATE)
	3](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	5](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7)		

PATENT REEL: 014197 FRAME: 0239

(TYPE NAME)

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 06/24/2003** 

(SIGNATURE)